Davison Van Cleve PC

Attorneys at Law

TEL (503) 241-7242 • FAX (503) 241-8160 • jog@dvclaw.com Suite 400 333 SW Taylor Portland, OR 97204

July 1, 2016

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 201 High St. SE, Suite 100 Salem OR 97301

Re: In the Matter of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER

2017 Transition Adjustment Mechanism

Docket No. UE 307

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned proceeding, please find the Modified Protective Order Signatory Page for Tyler C. Pepple on behalf of the Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

/s/ Jesse O. Gorsuch
Jesse O. Gorsuch

Enclosure

CONSENT TO BE BOUND AND SIGNATORY PAGE DOCKET NO. UE 307

I.	Consent to be	Bound			
	ICN	(Party) agrees to be bound l	by its terms	of this Modified	
Protec	tive Order.				
Signat	ture: 14	R			
Printe	d:	Tyler Pepple			
Date:		6/30/16			
Π.	Persons Quali	fied pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly I	Protected I	nformation:	
I have	read the Modifi	ed Protective Order and agree to be bound l	by the term	s of the order.	
I certii	fy that:				
		RS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to it jurisdiction of the Commission violates an			L
Co		ociated with has a legitimate and non-comp nation for this proceeding and not simply a			
Ву:	Signature:	dyl f	_Date: _	6/30/16	
	Printed Name:	Tyler Pepple	_		
	Address:	333 SW Taylor St., Suite 4	600 912	74	
	Employer:	Davison Van Cleve, PC	<u> </u>		
	Job Title:	Attorney	_		
Ву:	Signature:		Date:		
	Printed Name:				
	Address:				
	Employer:				
	Job Title:		_		
Ву:	Signature:		_Date: _		
	Printed Name:				
	Address:		_		
	Employer:		_		
	Job Title:				